Standard Specifications
Model
Compact yet provides a
large flow capacity
C: 1.8 dm3/(s·bar)
Low power consumption:
1.8 W DC
Option Specifications

240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
9∗ Other
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
1 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
2 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
3∗ 110 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
4∗ 220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
5 24 VDC
6∗ 12 VDC
7∗ 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
9∗ Other
∗ Option
∗ Option
∗ Y: Conforming to DIN43650B standard
∗∗ DIN connector is not attached.
Nil
B∗
A∗
C∗
Non-locking push type (Flush)
Individual pilot
exhaust
Common pilot
exhaust
Non-locking push type (Extended)
Locking type (Tool required)
Locking type (Lever)
For VFS1�20
For VFS1�30
Coil rated voltage
Manual override
21
22
Applicable model
SF4 DZ1 21
Electrical entry, Light/Surge voltage suppressor
G
GS
Grommet
Grommet with surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
D
DZ
DIN terminal ∗∗
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor ∗∗
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal ∗∗
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor ∗∗
DO
DOZ